Subject

Notice of voluntary replacement of rocket parachute flares Kokusai Kakoh Co., Ltd / Type: KP-16



No.	TEC-1345
Date	31 January 2025

To whom it may concern

Kokusai Kakoh Co., Ltd. has issued a notice of the replacement of the following rocket parachute flares:

Product name/type:Kokusai Kakoh Co., Ltd. Rocket parachute flares Type: KP-16Date of manufacture:From February 2021 to July 2024

Owners and management companies of vessels equipped with the product(s) concerned are requested to follow the instructions from Kokusai Kakoh Co., Ltd. on their website at <u>https://www.kokusai-kakoh.co.jp/kp-16en.html</u>.

For any questions about the above, please contact:

NIPPON KAIJI KYOKAI (ClassNK)

Material and Equipment Department, Administration Center Annex, Head OfficeAddress:3-3 Kioi-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-0094, JapanTel.:+81-3-5226-2020Fax:+81-3-5226-2057E-mail:eqd@classnk.or.jp

NOTES:

- ClassNK Technical Information is provided only for the purpose of supplying current information to its readers.
- ClassNK, its officers, employees and agents or sub-contractors do not warrant the accuracy of the information contained herein and are not liable for any loss, damage or expense sustained whatsoever by any person caused by use of or reliance on this information.
- Back numbers are available on ClassNK Internet Homepage (URL: www.classnk.or.jp).